site a person who is certified through the American Red Cross for Standard First 
Aid. Said certi1ication includes, but is not limited to, CPR for adults, children and 
infants, first aid for bleeding, broken bones and seizures. 

16. Parking Areas. (a) Three hundred and forty-two (342) parking spaces shall be 
provided as shown on the Site Plan. (b) Within the area on the Site Plan showing 
the parking spaces, Applicant shall provide spaces for buses as required. (c) No 
overnight parking of any kind of vehicle is allowed in the parking lot, except for